Niswonger Foundation
2019 - 2020 Board Planning Calendar

2019

Thursday and Friday, December 19-20
Scholars’ Winter Training

Niswonger Foundation Learning Center

Saturday, December 21

Alumni Scholars’ Dinner

Reception 4:30 p.m., Niswonger Foundation
Dinner 6:30 p.m., General Morgan Inn

2020

Board Meeting Dates
Tuesday, February 11
Thursday, May 7
Thursday, August 13
Thursday, November 12

Thursday, April 30

Welcome Dinner for New Scholars
7:00 p.m,

General Morgan Inn Ballroom

Tuesday, May 26

Senior Scholars’ Graduation Dinner
7:00 p.m.

General Morgan Inn Ballroom

Monday, May 25 — Friday, May 29

Scholars’ Summer Training

(Special events will be planned during this week, including our Annual Board Luncheon)
Niswonger Foundation/General Morgan Inn

Wednesday, November 4
New Scholars Selection
8:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.
Niswonger Foundation

Thursday and Friday, December 17 - 18
Scholars’ Winter Training
Niswonger Foundation

Saturday, December 19

Alumni Scholars’ Dinner

Reception 4:30 p.m., Niswonger Foundation
Dinner 6:30 p.m., General Morgan Inn



Niswonger Foundation

2019 - 2020 Scholar Planning Calendar
2019

Thursday and Friday, December 19-20
Winter Training
Niswonger Foundation Learning Center — Lodging General Morgan Inn

Saturday, December 21
Alumni Scholars’ Dinner
Niswonger Foundation/General Morgan Inn, 4:30 p.m.

2020

Thursday, April 30
New Scholars’ Dinner
General Morgan Inn, 7:00 p.m.

Saturday May 16 - Tuesday, May 19
Sophomore Outdoor Challenge

Thursday, May 21 - Sunday, May 24
Freshman Trip

Monday, May 25 - Friday, May 29
Summer Training

Monday, May 25
Freshman Orientation
5:00 p.m.

Tuesday, May 26
Senior Scholars’ Graduation Dinner
General Morgan Inn, 7:00 p.m.

Monday, June 1 to Thursday, June 4
Scholars Trip to Van Wert

Saturday, June 6 — Monday, June 15
Senior Trip

Thursday, August 6 — Sunday, August 9
Junior Trip

Thursday and Friday, December 17-18
Winter Training

Saturday, December 19
Alumni Scholars’ Dinner
Niswonger Foundation/General Morgan Inn,4:30 p.m.



Niswonger Scholars
WINTER LEADERSHIP TRAINING
December 19-20, 2019

AGENDA

Thursday, December 19

10:30 a.m. Freshmen Arrive at the Niswonger Foundation Learning Center (lunch
provided)

12:30 - 1:00 p.m. All Scholars Arrive and Check in the General Morgan Inn
1:30 p.m. — General Session Begins (Niswonger Foundation Learning Center)
3:30 p.m. — Break

3:45 p.m. — Session Resumes

5:30 p.m. — Break

6:30 p.m. — Dinner and Fun

8:30 p.m. — Evening of Free Time ©

Friday, December 20

8:15 a.m. — Breakfast — Niswonger Foundation Learning Center
9:00 a.m. — General Session Begins

10:30 a.m. — Break

10:45 a.m. — Session Resumes

12:00 noon — Session Adjourns



